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1.1 Project Builder

Project Structure

Step |Action

(1)

key.

Type Transaction Code CJ20N and Click on Tick button or Press Enter

[ Menu Edit Favorites

Q | = -]
SAP Easy Access
E| &l vs

- [ Favorites
* = SAP Menu

1.2 Project Builder

Extras  System

>

&« i

Step [Action

(1) |Observe the three Project builder areas will be using in Project Builder

[= project Edit Goto Extras Settings

L L T« @
15 = =
Project Builder

[E]I[E . I | |
Project Structure: Description Identification

Systemn  Help

R @=

Project Structure Area:

[ workiist |[[00 Templates |

Worklist: Description

» J1 Projects

~ [2] Last Projects Processed
- = RE Works under Hazaribagh
- = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
- = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
- = LKD TEST 13.02.2018 - 2
- = LKD TEST 13.02.2018

Work Area

Project object

DDMNW/17.55
DDNW/17.04
DDMW/17.03
RAPB/17.12
RAPB/17.10

Worklist Area — Previously
created Projects and
Templates
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1.3 Create New Project definition:

Step |Action

Click on create button and select project to create new Project
definition

(1)

[ project  Edit

Goto Extras Settings System Help
= =1 — —
@ -] « @ SE @
Project Builder
=] (e | | |
Proje Project Identification
Metwork

Copy project
Copy network

[s% workiist |[[0 Templates |
Worklist: Description

» 37 Projects

- D Last Projects Processed

Project object

-

= RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.03
- = LKD TEST 13.02.2018 - 2 RAPBf17.12
- = LKD TEST 13.02.2018 RAPBf17.10
« = Test Project_RAPDRP - Part B Project RAPB/17.01

1.4 Create New Project definition:

Step [Action

(1)

fine next open number available and select Tick symbol button and
Type in the project definition description

Type starting value of the Project and select dropdown button(f4) and

[ project  Edit  Gote

Extras Settings System Help
@ - = o e = @
|«| Project Builder
= = =
=] | | | Identification and view selection
Project Structure: Description Identification Project def. T =
4
Detail: =
Overview(s):

Basic Data - Control Administration

Long Text

Collect. PR Indicators

Project Profile
Accounting

= =1 —
Planning dates
Budget Profile
Planning profile
Interest Profile

Network profile
WBS sched. prof
Sched. scenario

Free scheduling ~
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[ project Edit Goto Extras Settings System Help

Project Builder

b I mg | &= |

| I:“E“EI.' | @] | | Identification and view selection

Project Structure: Description Identification Project def. [ |

Detail:

| Search area |
Start value T =l .ml | Administration  + Long Text |~ Colle
T 7
Finish value : ]
= | O
| | Planning dates
Search strategy [ ———
Find next open number ] - _—

= WBS sched. prof

VFind number after last assignd 1

| Sched. scenario
| Plan.meth/basic
Proposed I 1 | Plan.meth/fcst
Metwark asst
d
5 = ew WBS Elements
I’SXWorths't J[L_I:I Templates ] —_— _
[ pProject Edic Goto Extras Settings Swstem Help
Project Birifder-
S <p a9 = o =g »
=3 ) Ly | e | o | = L vl B [ i [ Identification and view sel
Project Structure: Description Identification Project def. [

Detail:

e —

Search area |

Start value /DDEwWs17 01 =)
Finish walue |Dotwr 29 .99

Search strategy |

Find nmext open number £
2 Find mnumber after last assiagnd I
=
rofile
Proposed DoMWL 7 .04 | is ey
o file

— mProced.
!@J@ =
+r wworklist | L1 Temp?jeg s for Mews W

Ohiact Class
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1.5 Create New Project definition:

Step |Action

(1) [Select Project Profile ZTURKEY

= Project  Edit  Goto Extras Settings System

V] M eae
Project Builder

b = =

E] O e DEER) (T @& (#)&]
Projct Structure: Description Identification

HE e

Identification and view selection

Project def.
Detail:

Overview(s):

Basic Data Control Administration

RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

" Long Text V

Project Profile

|
Accou|0000001  Standard project profile
0000002  Investment projects

Budg CPRODD1  cProjects-PS Integration (Automat. Case)

PlannilZDEPOWO Deposit Work

Simulation profile
PartnerDetermProced.

MNetwork asst

Collect. PR Indicators

Free schedulng
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1.6 Create New Project definition:
Step |Action

Observe the Project definition symbol, Basic data Tab, Select Person
(1) [Responsible from dropdown(f4), Enter relevant Profit center. See the
System Status as CRTD(CREATED)

[ Pproject Edit Goto Extras Settings System Help
(] M aae | L
Project Builder
% = &= = | B &

O DB ) (] [#][E]! Identiication and view selection
Brajact Structure: Description Identification Project def. '—DDN‘iifl’?.o-; J RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR |E
RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHED DDMNWV/17.04 Detail:
Overview(s):
< BasicData | Control | Administration | Long Text | Collect. PR Indicators
Status
Systemn Status CRTD ’E‘
User status
Project coding rmask
Screen DDNW/¥X.00.00.00.00.00 Mask ID
Responsihilitias QOrganization
Pers.Resp.Mo. 1 Technical CO area 1000
Y a1 Applicant no. Company code 1000
357 Workdist HLT] Templates ] Business area
Dates Plant 1000
Templates: Mame Project object —— :
» ¥ Indwidual Objects Start date 15.02.2018 Location
» Y7 Projects Finish date Functional Area
v ¥ Standard Termplates Factory calend. IN Profit Center 1000000
Time unit DAY Proj.currency INR
Fest start date \ )
il . i [ insh date (F) )
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2.1 Create L1 WBS Element:
Step |Action

(1) [Right click on Project definition, select Create > wbs element

© project Edt Goto Extras Settings System  Help

/] I«H e@e® HE @
Project Builder

R = o2 = B

EP == E N ) Identiication and view selection

Project Structure: Description Identification Project def. DDHW/17.04 RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDFUR
. E RE WORKS HKMNER TAMSHEN MOKALAT N4 1 —

Create 3 WBS element

pigras (o= ¥ TTETONOTR

Hierarchy » Copy network
- e | contral Administration Long Text Collect. PR Indicators

Insert CCivITy | COSES . T |E|

Eind in tree » 5 a rmask

Expand/collapse » i DDNW/XX.00.00.00.00.00 Mask ID

Copy to 3 a -

Services for Object » Bs Organization

2.2 Create L1 WBS Element:
Step |Action

1) Type WBS element description - RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR and
Select Planning element, Acct asst element.

[& project Edit  Goto Extras  Setfings  System  Help

@ «H eae S8 @

Project Builder

& = & B P
| I:“:II | Iﬁll:ll Identification and view selection

Project Structure: Description Identification WBS element DDNW/17.04 RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

+ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHED| DDNW/17.04 Detai:

Overview(s): = |C'H_||3_J|\@|

~ Basic Data } Dates -~ Assignments | Control | Userfields - Administr.  Superior

Proi.type *| ShortID

Priority ¥ | [/|Proj. summarization
Status
System Status |E|
User status -

Responsibilties Operative indicators

=
Pers.Resp.No. 1 Technical Planning element
Applicant no. [ Acct asst elem.

«n " Resp. cost cntr [|Biling element
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2.3 Create L1 WBS Element:

Step |Action

Observe WBS element symbol,Basic Data TAB->
(1)

1000(RANCHI) and click on SAVE button

and User status(VETC), Assignments TAB->Select PLANT =

System status(CRTD)

= Project Edit Goto Extras  Settings System Help
@ d eae
Project Builder
| % = & i
Identification and view selection
L r—
Project Structure: Description Identification WEBS element DDNW/17. 04] J RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
- ORKS UNDER JAMSHED DDNW/17.04 Detail:
WORKS UNDER JAMS DDMNW/17.04 T @
. Basic Data } Dates ~ Assignments | Control | User fields | Administr. | Superior
Proj.type - Short 1D DDNW/17.04
Priority bt | Proj. summarization
Status
System Status CRTD 1]
User status [VETC
Responsibilities Operative indicators
Pers.Resp.Mo. 1 Technical /|Planning element
Applicant no. (W] Acct asst alem.
| a» Resp. cost cntr _|Biling element
77 worklist ||L[] Templates Req.cost center
Req. co.code Grouping WBS elemeant
Templates: Mame Project object
v ¥ Individual Objects
» ¥ Projects
» ¥ Standard Templates
4 0
Short ID adapted to new key ==-|>’
= project Edit Goto Extras Settings Systermn Help
@ l«<H @@:e HE @
- - Save (Ctrl+5)
Project Builder —
b = sa = | # &
B MR & @) Tdantiication and view selection
Praject Structure: Description Identification WBS element Dowws17. 04| RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR 7|
=~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHED DDNVV/17.04 Detail:
+ / RE WORKS UNDER JAMSEDDNV/17.04
Overview(s):
< BasicData | Dates | Assignments | Control |~ User fields |~ Administr. | Superior Pro
Proj.type - Short ID DDNW/17.04
Priority - (V] Proj. summarization
Status
Systemn Status CRTD @
User status VEIC
Responsibilities Operative indicators
Pers.Resp.Mo. 1 Technical ¥ Planning element
Applicant no. | Acct asst elemn.
a|» FRE Resp. cost cntr [IBiling element
= workiist |[[T] Templates Req.cost center
. Req. co.code Grouping WBS element
Templates: Name Project object
» 3 Individual Objects
» 37 Projects
» 37 standard Templates
L) “
Short ID adapted to new key SAP4
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[ project Edit Goto Extras Settings  System  Help S Plnt (1) 25 Entries found

] - aqe R ew - Restrictions
Project Builder: Praoject DDNW/17.04 VB REEP e )
e ———— —
Pint Search Term 2 Search Term 1 Postl Code City nn
1000 | HQ 834004  Ranchi ) |
[¥* | mentfication and view selection |TTo0 DHANBAD ABO B26001  Dhanbad
Project Structure: Description Identificat... WBS element |Domws7.04 | |RE WORKS UNDH 1101 DHANBAD CIRCLE 826001 Dhanbad
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR | DDNVV/17.04 | patai: 1102 CHAS CIRCLE 827001 Bokaro
+ /' RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPL DDNVY/17.04 1200 DUMKA ABO 814101  Dumka
Overview(s):
(=] 1201 DUMKA CIRCLE 814101  Dumka
) § ) o 1202 DEOGHAR CIRCLE 814113 Deoghar
Basic Data | Dates . Assignments | Control | User fields | 1303 SAHEBGAM] CIRCLE 816109  Sahibganj
| 1300 HAZARIBAGH ABO 825301  Hazarbagh
Organization 1301 HAZARIBAGH CIRCLE 825301  Hazarbagh
€0 area 1000 Saia 1303 RAMGARH CIRCLE 829122  Ramgarh
Company code 1000/ lant 1000 1]00 JAMSHEDPUR ABO 831001 Jamshedpur
= ol JAMSHEDPUR CIRCLE 831001 Jamshedpur
Bus.area cocation )
—_— — 1402 CHAIBASA CIRCLE 833201  Chaibasa
Functional Arez Factory calend. 1]}, 55 MEDININAGAR ABO 822101  Medininagar
Profit Center 1080600 Equipment 1501 DALTONGAN] CIRCLE 822101  Medininagar
Object Class INVST Investment | Functional loc. 1502 GARWHA 822114 Garhwa
Currency INR Change Number 1600 RANCHI ABO 834002 Ranchi
—— 1 1601 RANCHI CIRCLE 834002 Ranchi
1602 GUMLA CIRLCE 835207  Gumia
{1r {1r {1r 1700 GRIDIH ABO 815301  Gindh
[0 Templates 1701 GRIDH CIRCLE 815301 Giidh
ot o T i 1702 KODERMA CIRCLE 825410  Koderma
~ ¥ Indwidual Objects 2000 HQ 834004 Ranchi
+ £ WBS element oz
« B Network
b B Activity 1
v '@ Actwity Element
. [T SR —— ~
0
lsapd

= Pproject Edit Goto Extras Settings System Help

S — =
LY -]« @
Profect Builder
G | Dp A | = o o ]
LEmEE @ R R
Project Structure: Description Identification

[#z workist |[[0 Templates |

Worklist: Description Project object
3 5:7 i

Last Projects Processed
EH-I RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDMW/17.04

~ 5 RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDFUR DDNW/17.03
« = LKD TEST 12.02.2018 - 2 RAPB/17.12
« = LKD TEST 12.02.2018 RAPB/17.10
» = Test Project_RAPDRP - Part B Project RAPB/17.01
“ 0

[ Project DDNWW/17.04 is being created ]
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2.4 Create L1 WBS Element:

Step |Action

(1)

Open recently saved project by double clicking on the Project
definition, system opens as below: select Project type = DDUGJ]Y - New
scheme, select person responsible

=g Project

(] -

Edit Goto  Extras

« eae

Setfings System

Profect Builder: Profect DDNW/17.04

| % = aa [ &
B I RDEE) @) ([@E]) 2]

Project Structure: Description Identification
~ %‘ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHED DDNW/17.04
* /% RE WORKS UNDER JAMSEDDNW/17.04

e
S
o

LI LI

[+ workist |[C] Temphates |
Templates: Mame
~ 37 Individual Objects
+ /% WBS element
+ = Network
» BB Activity
v ‘@ Activity Element
« @ Makarial Camnanan +

Project object

Help

HE @

Identification and view selection

WBS elerment DONW/17.04 RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPLUR
Detail
ovevew(sy:  [E][=][O ][]

. Basic Data } Dates - Assignments  Control  User fields  Administr. | Superior
Proj.type ( E Short ID DONW/17.04
Priority 01 IPDS Projects | Proj. summarization

Status 02 RAPDRP Part B Projects

System Status

User status

Responsibilities

Pers.Resp.Mo.
Applicant no.

03 State Plan Projects

04 DDUGIY — 10th & 11th Plan
05 DDUGIY — 12th Plan

06 DDUGIY — New Scheme

07 JSBAY Projects

08 ATAL & TILKA Projects
kDQ IT Projects

Resp. cost cntr

Req.cost center

Req. co.code

5

[

Operative indicators
[¥|Planning element
[] Acct asst elem.

["Biling element

Grouping WBS element
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5 project Edt Goto Extras  Setfings  System  Help

@ @ ~«H eae® HE @
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

| R | =ain  BIPR@

| |£||Z|| | @”ll' Identification and view selection

Project Structure: Description Identification WBS element DDNW/17.04 [3RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHED| DDNWV/17.04 Detail

* /% RE WORKS UNDER JAMStDDNW/17.04 TeEETEE @

Basic Data ]. Dates | -Assignments |“Control " User fields | Administr. | -Superior
Proj.type | 06 DDUGIY — New Scheme = Jshort ID |Domwy17. 04
Priority | - Proj. summarization
Status
System Status |cRTD |
User status [vETC |
Responsibilities Operative indicators
Pers.Resp.MNo. 1 | Technical ] [¥|Planning element
Applicant no. [ Acct asst elem.
<> <[» Resp. costentr | | | [Biling element
7 Worklist ][L_I:I Templates Req.cost center | | —
Req. co.code Grouping WBS element

Templatas: Name Project object
~ 3¢ Individual Objects

+ £ WBS element

& E. Metwork

» W A ctivity

» @ Activity Element

o @R Makarial Famnanan +
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2.5 Create Lower Level WBS Elements:

Step |Action

(1) [Select L1 WBS element->Right click->Select Create-> WBS element

[ project Edit Goto Extras Settings System Help
@ l«H eae T e
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
b = dw = | B e

B e LRI D gl x]a Identfication and view celection

Project Structure: Description Identification WBS element DDNW/17.04 RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 Detail

~ [/ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHER R In I mmnnaii= aa 1
- % Civil Works Create » WBS element

Include » Metwork i
Hierarchy » Copy network nments - Control - User fields | Administr. | Superior
Cut Activity (internal)
Copy Activity (external) el Short ID DDHW/17.04
Inser Activity (costs) | [¢#|Proj. summarization

0 Activity (service) |.

Delete Act

Find in tree » o
Expand/collapse » o [
Copy to 4 B lechnical
Services for Object » T
Milestone
4 PS text
[ workiist |[[0) Templates | Document

Templates: Name Project object

v 3¢ Individual Objects
Y7 Projects
v 3¢ Standard Templates

Operative indicators
[¢|Planning element
[+] Acct asst elem.
[IBiling elerment

1 Grouping WBS element
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2.6 Create Lower Level WBS Elements:

Step

Action

(1)

Repeat the same process to create lower level WBS elements under L1
WABS elements as shown in below structure

= Project

/]

Edit  Goto Extras  Settings System  Help

- (( @'_@a Iﬂ EI

bl

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

DRE@EE) @ @R
Project Structure: Description Identification
bt 'f' RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04

£\ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04

= = | B @ al

Ifentffication and view selection

[ Lr—
BS element DDNW/17.04.05 I 3lspL new connection ]
etail

enienr: [ BI=I@]EIE]

Civil Works DDNW/17.04.01

PSS Electrical works DDNW/17.04.02
Line Works DDNW/17.04.03 | Basic Data |' Dates | Assignments | Control - User fields - Administr. - Superior - Pro
Metering DDMWW/17.04.04
\ BPL New connection DDNW/17.04.05 b ~ IRy 17 G20 05
Priority ~| [¥|Proj. summarization
Status
System Status CRTD ||1||
User status 'VETC
Responsibilities Operative indicators
Pers.Resp.Mo. 1 Technical __|Planning element
Applicant no. [v] Acct asst elem.
qly Resp. cost entr ["IBiling element
5 worklist ‘ [[] Templates Reg.cost center
Reg. co.code Grouping WBS element
Templatas: Name Project ohject

¥¢ Individual Objects
37 Projects
¥r Standard Templates

Short ID adapted to new key F’,'-’
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= project Edit Goto Ext

o
i
chh

Settings

eae

ras

System

| [EB)(GE])

Help

HEH e=

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
= & O

Identification and view selection

Project Structure: Description Identification WBS element DONW/17.04.01 Civil Works @
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 Detail:
¥ AT T =)
. PSS Electri Create 3 WBS element
S T g v T es | Assignments - Control | User fields |~ Administr. - Superior - Pr
* » Metering Hierarchy » Copy network
T BPLMNew T L Activity (internal) ~| shortip  [pows17.04.01
Copy Activity (external) ~ | [¥Proj. summarization
Activity (costs) |
Activity (service) CRID
Delete AcCtivit nt [ EIE
Find in tree »
Operative indicators
Expand/colapse » = -
1 Technical | IPknning element
Copy to » —
[ Acct asst elem.
Services for Object » - | 1 gill
Miestone Biling elernant
[0 Templates P Lext — o
Grouping WBS element
Templates: Mame Project object Document e
~ 3 Individual Objects
+ /5 WBS element
+ B network
» B Activity
-
v+ @ Activity Element
« @ Makarnl Camnnnant b
4
lcapd
e
= project Edit Goto Extras Settings System Help
@ rl«H eae® 28 e
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
- T | B4 @
| @lug || \ Identification and view selection
Project Structure: Description Identification WBS element DDNW/17.04.01.05 Ipss Maingate | E
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 Detail:
~ /\ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 .
- Overview(s):
T &% Civil Works DDNWW/17.04.01 (=) @
- Building construction DDNW/17.04.01.01 : o o o o o :
= Road Construction DDMWW/17.04.01.02 Basic Data ]. Dates | Assignments | Control - Userfields  Administr. | Superior - F
G Yard Works DDMNWW/17.04.01.03
* & Boundary wal DDNW/17.04.01.04 Proi.type -|  Short D [oomws17.04.01.05]
* {3 P55 Maingate DDMWW/17.04.01.05 T = %
- £\ PSS Electrical works DDNVY/17.04.02 L) b e
. Line Works DDNW/17.04.03 Status
x Metering DDMNWW/17.04.04 System Status CRID
» &% BPL New connection DDMNW/17.04.05 User status vETC
Responsibilities Operative indicators
Pers.Resp.Mo. 1 Technical [ |Planning element
Applicant no. [ | [«] Acct asst elem.
4| » Resp. cost cntr [Biling element
o Req.cost center | |
[S,?Workjtst ][L_EI Templates ] 1 B
Req. co.code Grouping WBS element
Templates: Name Project object
~ 3¢ Individual Objects
+ {3 WBS element
- & Metwork
» B Actvity
a
» '@ Activity Element
-

Al Mabarinl Farmnanant

Short ID adapted to new key
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[ project Edit Goto Extras  Settings Systern  Help
@ v « eae

4 = &g 22

Project Structure: Description
= %‘ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

- £ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
Civil Works
%, Building construction
Road Construction
Yard Works
= &% Boundary wall

- % PSS Maingate
~ £ PSS Electrical works
% Transformer
33 kv Feeders
&% 11 kv Feeders
Line Works
2, 33 kv Line
11 kv Line
LT Line
£ Installation of DTR (25 kva)
Metering
., Single Phase

* &£4 Three Phase

BPL Mew connection

O J]@mIEI=]) @) (@] (=]

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.

i worklist [0 Templates

Templates: Name
v ¥ Individual Objects

Project object

Identification and view selection
Identification Project def. DDNW/17. 04| 17 RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR @
DDNW/17.04 Detai:
ZE AT Owverview(s):
DDMNW/17.04.01
DDNW/17.04.01.01
DDNW,/17.04.01.02 - Basic Data } Control | Administration | Long Text | Collect. PR Indicators
DDMNW/17.04.01.03
DDNW/17.04.01.04 Status
DDNW,/17.04.01.05
DDNW/17.04.02 System Status CRTD
DDNW/17.04.02.01 User status
DDNW/17.04.02.02
DDMNW/17.04.02.03 Project coding mask
DN P05 Screen DDNW/XX.00.00.00.00.00 Mask ID
DDNW/17.04.03.01
DDNW/17.04.03.02
DDNW/17.04.03.03 Responsibilities Organization
DDNW/17.04.03.04 Pers.Resp.No. 1 Technical CO area 1000
DDNV//17.04.04 Applicant no. Company code 1000
DDNW/17.04.04.01 P —
DDNW/17.04.04.02 usiness area L
DDNVY/17.04.05 Bates Plant 1000
Start date 15.02.2018 Location
Finish date Functional Area
Factory calend. IN Profit Center 1000000
Time unit DAY Proj.currency INR
Fest start date

Finish date (F)
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3.1 Create Network:

Step

Action

(1)

Right click on WBS-Building construction->select create->select
Network = Type in Network description =Building Construction-
Observe the Network symbol

[& Project Edit Goto Extras Settings System  Help

] l«EH @@ e HE @
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
s | R = aw = | =

(E] [0 MR ] ] [@E] [Fa] Identification and view selection

Project Structure: Description
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
~ /% RE WORKS UMDER JAMSHEDPUR

Identification
DDMNW/17.04
DDMW/17.04
DDMW/17.04.01
(L 0 LY o - S s B | |

WBS element DDNW/17.04.01 N1
Detail:

Owerviewl(s):
5 Civil Works (=)

» Building construction

Building constru:

sy Road Construction Create > WBS element nmdnts Control User fields
= £ Yard Works Include » Metwork
" Boundary wall Hierarchy » Copy network sk
. ESrEIe&IrT;?;orm Cut Activity (internal) %3]
* Line Works Copy Activity (external)
» Metering Insert Activity (costs) £
* &% BPL Mew connection Activity (service) I
Delete Activity el nt
Eind in tree [ 3 ACOVILY e a
Expand/collapse > ACTVILY & echnical
Copy to » Acvity & = |
Services for Object » e - k-
Milestone
P5 text
Document
= Project  Edit  Goto  Extras  Settings  System  Help
V] «Hd eqge = HE @&
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
5 =& 0
B HOEE) @ @R /G E—— \
Project Structure: Description Identification Metwork zBuiIding construction
- = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNWY/17.04 Detaik
- /% RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DONW/17.04 )
- Overview(s):
~ Civil Works DOMNW/17.04.01 ©)
, Building construction DDNW/17.04.01.01
, Road Construction DDNW/17.04.01.02 Scheduling - Assignments - Control |' Administr. ¥ LongText
y Yard Works DONW/17.04.01.03
\ Boundary wall DDNW/17.04.01.04 General
y PSS Maingate DDNW/17.04.01.05
ZIBVNTP Network Profile Turnke -
v £\ PSS Electrical works DDNWY/17.04.02 RS ¥
» Line Works DDNW/17.04.03 Netwaork type ZP52)  Network Turnkey
s Metering DDMW/17.04.04 Plant 1000
* ¢ BPL New connection DDNW/17.04.05 MRP controller 0oLl MRP Controller
Priority

* | Executn factor /

————
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(5 project Edit  Goto

@ -

Extras

«

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

bl = fe a | EF

Seftings

System

*Ree =

O JDE®) @) @®) (@)

Project Structure: Description
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

~ £ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

-

arks

Identification
DDMNW/17.04
DOMNW/17.04
DI’}NW!’ 17.04. 01

Help

HE o=

Identification and view selection

MNetwork CEuid'rlg construction
Detail
Overview(s):

% Building construction

AN

4 E. Building construction

DDNW/17.04.01.01
% 00000000001

Scheduling + Assignments - Control } Administr.  © LongText

% Road Construction
yard Works

4 Boundary wall

% PSS Maingate

% PSS Electrical warks
Line Works

Metering

* (% BPL New connection

E Project

@ -

Edit Goto  Extras

Setfings

« Qae =

DONVI 17.09.01.02
DDNVV/17.04.01.03
DDNWV/17.04.01.04
DDNWV/17.04.01.05
DDNW/17.04.02
DDNWV/f17.04.03
DDNW/17.04.04
DDNWV/17.04.05

System  Help

=

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

mm
S
mm

%

= aw i1

General

Network profile ZIBVNTP Network Profile Turnkey -

Network type ZPs2 Network Turnkey

Plant 1000

MRP controller 001 MRP Controller

Priority | Executn factor 1
HE @

| I:“:H:H | @Hzntﬂ?dit? Save (CtrShift+F10) Gon oo view selection

Project Structure: Description

hd %‘ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
~ /% RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

£ Civil Works

~ i Building construction
+ = Building construction

« £\ Road Construction

% Yyard Works

y Boundary wall

, PS5 Maingate

£ PSS Electrical works

% Line Works

Metering

* {4 BPL New connection

-

Identification
DDMW/17.04
DDMW/17.04
DDMW/17.04.01
DDMW/17.04.01.01
%00000000001
DDMW/17.04.01.02
DDMW/17.04.01.03
DDMW/17.04.01.04
DDMW/17.04.01.05
DDMW,/17.04.02
DDMW/17.04.03
DDMNW,/17.04.04
DDMW/17.04.05

Metwork [Buid'ng construction] j E
Detaik:
Overview(s):
Schedulng | Assignments Control Administr.  * LongText

General

Network profile ZIBVNTP Metwork Profile Turnkey -

Network type zP32|  Network Turnkey

Phant 1000

MRP controller 001! MRP Controller

" |

Priority ~ | Executn factor
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3.2 Create Network Activity:

Step |Action

1) Right click on Network=Building Construction->select Create—>
Activity(internal)-> Type Activity description=Site identification

[T project Edit Goto Extras Settings  System  Help

/] "l«H eq® = PR em
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
| % = aw i | 2R
I:“:H:H | @“:H Identification and view selection
Project Structure: Description Identification Network 83000035 Building construction
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNWY/17.04 Detai: (=]
- t’ R!E WQRKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR  DDNWV/17.04 Overview(s): |E

orks DDNY/17.04.01
£ Building construction DDNW/17.04.01.01

- & Buiding construct Creat R ' . Control |~ Administr. | LongText
+ £ Road Construction SR e
- Yard Works Include » letwork
* {4 Bound Il Hi h > Copy netwo
Y oun a.ry a gerarcny - work Profile Turnkey v
8 PSS Maingate Cut Activity (internal)
» & _ = YT - ; work Turnkey
C ivity (externa
» Line Warks - AEt' _W[ « )
: I jvity (costs
4 i Metering - ._.rt',r[ _] Controller
+ £ BPL New connection Undo Activity (service)

~ | Executn factor 1

Delete Act
Eind in tree > ACT
Expand/collapse » fAee PC Standard
Copy to 4 _ ) work: Planned
Services for Object » o work: Actual
= Project  Edit Goto  Extras  Seffings System  Help
o v« eee
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
E oew i | 22
| |:||:|I | @“:“ Identification and wiew selection
Project Structure: Description Identification Activity 2000035 0010 [S'rte Identification
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 Detai: =]
~ /' RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDMW/17.04 ) =1
= Overview(s): 2] @ BE
~ £ Civil Works DDMW/17.04.01 (©) | |I§|
~ £ Building construction DONW/17.04.01.01
+ = Building construction | B000035 . Internal f Extnl - Dates  Assignments | Long Text  Userfields |+ Qualificatior
* % Road Construction DONW/17.04.01.02
+ £ Yard Works DDNW/17.04.01.03 Generl dat
= % Boundary wall DOMNW/17.04.01.04
BS01 twk &
-/ PSS Maingate DDNVY/17.04.01.05 AEELAELE [ control ey =t
» £ PSS Electrical works DDNW/17.04.02 WBS element Doimw/17.04.01.-01 SEEE T
» 2 Line Works DDNW,/17.04.03 ‘Work center /1000 DistKeyCapRgInt
» £ Metering DDNW/17.04.04 Work T B Percent
= £ BPL New connection DDNW,/17.04.05

Calculation key 0 Maintain manually ¥ | Executn factor
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=g Project Edit Goto  Extras  Settings  Systemn  Help

V] l«H eae HE o=
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

% = ga 805 | EX

R B =) e N G (N identification and view selection

R 1
Project Structure: Description Identification Activity 8000035 I_t]t]lt]J Site Identification

~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNVY/17.04 Detail:
~ /' RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNWV/17.04 )
—== Overview(s): o ||d=] 2 || EE
¥ £ Civil Works DONW/17.04.01 (=) @
* /2 Building construction DOMW/17.04.01.01
~ = Buiding construction | 8000035 " Internal } Extnl ~ Dates | Assignments  Long Text - Userfields " Qui

+ B9 Site Identffication | 8000035 0010
on BDNVI17.03.01.02 General data

\ Yard Works DDNVY/17.04.01.03 Svctem st f— ] controlk 2501] Mloubs
Boundary wall DDNVY/17.04.01.04 DELEO LA S Sty

- [ PSS Maingate DDNW/17.04.01.05 \WBS element DOMW/17.04.01.01 v|Proji
¥ % PSS Electrical works DDNW/17.04.02 Work center /11000 DistKeyCapRgInt
v £ Line Works DDNW/17.04.03 Waork Number percan
) i —
- Metering _ DDNW/17.04.04 Calculation key 0 Maintain manually ~ | Executn factor
* /% BPL New connection DONW/17.04.05
Activity Type Business Proc.

3.3 Create Network Activity:
Step |Action

(1) [Similarly create all the activities as shown below

[& project Edit  Goto Extras  Setfings  System  Help

@ l«H ege HE @m
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
| % = e | EX
ElEREREEEIENEE R Identification and view selection
Project Structure: Description Identification \ Activity 2000035 Cnnsnj Wall Construction
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 Detail: =]
~ / RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 . =
= Overview(s): o | d=] [
~ % Civil Works DDNW/17.04.01 () | ”§|
~ £ Buiding construction DDNW/17.04.01.01
~ = Buiding construction 8000035 | Internal |' Extnl  Dates -~ Assignments - Long Text  Userfields + Qual
+ B8 Site Identification  |8000035 0010
- B Excavation 8000035 0020 e
" Bacdiing 5000035 0030 System Staty CRTD SETC mc trol k psol| [JSubnt
+ B3 Foundation 8000035 0040 g s = SRt IS Sk
\ « B3 Wall Construction 8000035 0050 / WBS element DONW/17.04.01.01 || Projec
= Road Construction DDNW/17.04.01.02 Work center / |1000 DistKeyCapRgInt
- £ yard Works DDNW/17.04.01.03 Work T T
: 3 Bounda.ry wal DDNW/17.04.01.04 Calculation key 0 Maintain manually ¥ | Executn factor
- £ PSS Maingate DDNW/17.04.01.05 = :
PSS Electrical works DDNW/17.04.02 HELIET TREE HETER IS
Line Works DDNW/17.04.03 Priarity ¥ | 5td Text Key
Metering DDNW/17.04.04 Usage -

= /% BPL New connection DDNW/17.04.05
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YASH

4.1 Assign Material component to Network Activity:

Step

Action

(1)

Select Network Activity = Foundation-> Create->Material Component

= Project

@

%%

Help

Edit Goto Extras Settings  System
| « Q@
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
= on oog | 2

ElL JCMNIR]

BRI

Identification

HE e

and view selection

roject Structure: Description Identification Activity 2000035 0040| |Foundation
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNVY/17.04 Datail: (=]
~ /% RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DONW/17.04 ) =1
= Overview(s): ) = || BB
> % Civil Works DONW/17.04.01 (=) I—”vp ]@u@
~* % Buiding construction DDMW/17.04.01.01
~ = Buiding construction 8000035 ~ Intemal | Extnl | Dates | Assignments | Long Text | L
+ E3 Site Identification  |8000035 0010
+ B9 Excavation 8000035 0020 General data
+ B Backfiling 8000035 0030
- [E5 Foundation ANNNN35 nnan System Status CRTD SETC Control key
\ - == Wall Cons Create 3 / 7.04.01.01
' Road Constructig Include » I /1000 DistKeyCapRglInt
Yard ‘C.ll'u"orks | Hierarchy 3 Copy netwo Number
oundary wa "
e ain manualy ~ | Executn factor
£\ PSS Maingate cut Activity (intermal) 3 :
» /7 PSS Electrical works Copy Activity (external) l Business Prac.
» £ Line Waorks Insart Activity (costs) ¥ | Std Text Key
* L. Metering Undo Activity (service) v
* % BPL New connectior N -
Delete Activity element (waork)
Find in tree » Activity element (external) [
i DRY| [ |Flexible Calendar ID
Expand/colapse N Activity element (costs) |
o P DAY Red. strategy
LCopy to 3
_ ces f bi Material Component
[ workist |[[T] Templates | Services for Object ¥ ieetons
Templates: Name Project object PS taxt
~ 3¢ Individual Objects Document
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4.2 Assign Material component to Network Activity:

Step |Action

Select Network Activity = Foundation-> Create—>Material

1) Component->Select Material from drop down(f4)-> Input required
Material quantity->SAVE-> System creates Reservation and Purchase

Requisition once SAVE

[E project Edit Goto Extras Settings System  Help

© I«H @@e N @m
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
¥ & oan i | 22
(P =) S B R N A R IgeffEification and view selection
Project Structure: Description Identification Material [ 1000
~ = RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNWY/17.04 Ry Procurement 130
* /% RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04 ;
— Detail:
* O Civil Works DDNW/17.04.01 )
~ /£ Buiding construction DDNW/17.04.01.01 Overview(s):
~ = Buiding construction 8000035
+ B3 Site Identification (8000035 0010 Item 0010 Item Text
+ B8 Excavation 8000035 0020
+ B8 Backfiling 8000035 0030 -
+ BB Foundation 8000035 0040 . General Data |' Proc.Param - LongText | Assignmnt
+ B0 wall Construction  |8000035 0050
* /% Road Construction DDNW/17.04.01.02 General Data
* L Yard Works DDNW/17.04.01.03 Reservation 0 /0 |@| (O)Manual Reqmt Date
. a Bounda.ry wall DDNW/17.04.01.04 TeTTETE T (@ Align. to Start Date
* [ PSS Maingate DDNW/17.04.01.05 P §
v [\ PSS Electrical works DDNW/17.04.02 Reqmt Date Align. finish date
v 2% Line Works DDNW/17.04.03 Offset Distribution
4 Metering DDNW/17.04.04 rocuremt Type Reservation for Network

¢ BPL New connection

=4 Project  Edit Goto Extras  Settings  System  Help
] «Heqe
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

& e 2
O JRREE) ) @) ())
Project Structure: Description Identification
i 'E' RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04
Ay RF WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR | DDNW//17.04

> [ Civil Works
& Building construction
= = Buiding construction
+ 3 Site Identification
* B8 Excavation
+ B Backfiling
+ B Foundation
* B8 wal Construction
+ /\ Road Construction
+ & Yard Works
Boundary wal
* [ PSS Maingate
£ PSS Electrical works
£ Line Works
& Metering
+ [\ BPL New connection

DDNW/17.04.01
DDNW/17.04.01.01
8000035

8000035 0010
8000035 0020
8000035 0030
8000035 0040
8000035 0050
DDNW/17.04.01.02
DDNW/17.04.01.03
DDNW/17.04.01.04
DDNW/17.04.01.05
DDNW/17.04.02
DDNW/17.04.03
DDNW/17.04.04
DDNW/17.04.05

DDNW/17.04.05

JEew

[E Materil Number (1)

V2 Material by Supply Area W Plant Material by Description | X: Mate,

Identification and view selection

Materdl /1
Ttem category Procurement Material description
Detal: Language Key = B
Overview(s):
Materdl
Ttem 0010 Trem Text | PRnt B 2000
. General Data /Proc.Param | LongText Maximum No. of Hits S0 |
General Data |
Reservation 0 /0
Requirement Qty —I
Regmt Date
Offset

Procurent Type Reservation for Netwarl
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& project

o

Edit Goto  Extras

mm
Ty
o]

% = &
=

Project Structure: Description
™ %‘ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
v .; RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR
~ £ il Works
~ /% Buiding construction
~ &= Buiding construction
+ @D Site Identification
+ B Excavation
+ B8 Backfiling
+ B3 Foundation
+ B wall Construction
+ £\ Road Construction
% Yard Works
y Boundary wall
P55 Maingate
£ PSS Electrical works
Line Waorks
v £\ Metering
. .;, BPL Mew connection

=g Project

V]

Edit Goto  Extras

-

Settings
|« eae

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

B)0] i) (#)E)

Settings

« eqe

[ Material Humber (1) 11 Entries found
System  Help

V: Material by Supply Area

o

T

-~ W: Plant Materil by Description ¥

()& )

Material description */Language Material  Pnt
2
'BUILDING BRICKS 4" X 4" X 8" 'EN 6000000000 1000
Identification and Ve T OTOUC TOR TT.20 X 5.30 X 2.00 N Fouggooaog 1000
Identification Materil | M10 X 200MM FULL THREAD HEXAGON BOLT,SS EN 2000000002 1000
DDNW/17.04 Ttem category | OIL, EHV-GRADE EN 3000000012 1000
DDNW/17.04 Detail: [ SCREWDRIVER, 0.1 " BLADE DIA,5.7" LENGHT  EN 7000000000 1000
DDNWY/17.04.01 . I TEST 0001 EN 1000000327 1000
DDNW/17.04.01.01 U TEST-01 EN 3000000020 1000
SLTHES | TEST-02 EN 1000000328 1000
8000035 0010 Icem 08 TRANSFORMER 100 KVA EN 1000000007 1000
8000035 0020 TRANSFORMER 125 KVA EN 1000000005 1000
8000035 0030
8000035 0040 @
8000035 0050
DDNW/17.04.01.02 General Data
DDNW/17.04.01.03 eTmEi

DDMW,/17.04.01.04
DDNW/17.04.01.05
DDNW/17.04.02
DDMW,/17.04.03
DDNW/17.04.04
DDNW/17.04.05

Requirement Qty
Regmt Date
Offset

Procuremt Type

System  Help

P8 e

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

mm
S
o

% |

= &n i

E CJ(REE) @) @E® )2

Project Structure: Description
e %‘ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

e .;, RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR

~ £ cwvil Works
~ /£ Building construction
~ E. Building construction

B Site Identification
B8 Excavation
=3 Backfiling
= Foundation
= Wall Construction
+ £ Road Construction
Yard Works
Boundary wall
* PSS Maingate

" PSS Electrical works

Line Warks
£ Metering
+ £ BPL New connection

Identification and view selection

/11000) BUILDING BRICKS 4" X 4" X 8"

Identification Material 6000000000

DDNW/17.04 Item category L Procurement 130
DDNW/17.04 Detai

DDMW/17.04.01

DDNW/17.04.01.01 Overview(s):

8000035

8000035 0010 Ttem 0010; Ttern Text

8000035 0020

8000035 0030

8000035 0040 General Data Proc.Param | LongText  Assignmnt

8000035 0050
DDNW/17.04.01.02
DDNW/17.04.01.03
DDNW/17.04.01.04
DDNW/17.04.01.05
DDNW/17.04.02
DDNW/17.04.03

Purchasing Data

DDNW/17.04.04
DDNW/17.04.05

Procuremt Iype |FReq + Reservation for WBS Element

Purrh Gronn 100l Purch Orn

Drire/rurranc

an.nn

) CostRe

[JunitCost
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[Z project Edit Goto Extras Settings  System  Help
V] - ege
Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04
= aw 205 | ZF
B)2] @) @)k [=)4]
Project Structure: Description Identification
et %‘ RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDFUR DDNWW/17.04
i E WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR | DDMW//17.04

~ £ Civil Works
v & Building construction
~ = Building construction
+ B Site Identification
+ B8 Excavation
- B8 Backfiling 8000035 0030

DDNW/17.04.01
DDMNW/17.04.01.01
8000035

8000035 0010
8000035 0020

R ew

Identification and view selection

Material 6000000000 / /1000 |BUILDING BRICKS 4" X 4" X 8"
Item category L
Detail:
Overview(s):
Teaaa)
Item no10| Itemn Text
= =

&9 Foundation 8000035 0040
- =] BUILDING BRICKS 0010 6000000000

» B3 wall Construction  |8000035 0050
+ £ Road Construction DDNW/17.04.01.02
Yard Works DDNWV/17.04.01.03
Boundary wal DDONW/17.04.01.04
% PSS Maingate DDNW/17.04.01.05
PSS Electrical works DDNW/17.04.02
Line Works DDNW/17.04.03
Metering DDMNWV/17.04.04
£ BPL New connection DDNWY/17.04.05

= project Edt Goto Extras
@ v« ege

Project Builder: Project DDNW/17.04

& | %% = o i ER

CLEEEE) @ )

Project Structure: Description Identification| C
= %‘ RE WORKS UNMDER JAMSHEDPUR DDMW/17.04
~ / RE WORKS UNDER JAMSHEDPUR DDNW/17.04
> 2 Civil Works DDMW/17.04.01
~ /% Building construction DDNW/17.04.01.01
e E Building construction 8000035
+ BB Site Identification  |8000035 0010
» BB Excavation 8000035 0020
- B0 Backfiling 8000035 0030
~ B8 Foundation 8000035 0040
+ =] BUILDING BRICKS 0010 6000000000
» B8 wall Construction  |8000035 0050
Road Construction DDNW/17.04.01.02
Yard Works DDMW/17.04.01.03
Boundary wall DDNW/17.04.01.04
PSS Maingate DDMW/17.04.01.05
" PSS Electrical works DDMW/17.04.02
Line Works DDMW/17.04.03
Metering DDNW/17.04.04
* .;, BPL Mew connection DDNW/17.04.05

Settings  System  Help

L i b

't Worklist |[[[] Templates

Templates: Name
v 37 Individual Objects
v <% Drniarte

Project object

i L

Project DDNW/17.04 is being changed

General Data /m’ Proc.Param | LongText  Assignmnt
Purchasing Data
/10 () Manual Regmt: Date [ CostRel
I Requirement Qty 10 |[mos! ]""-A\ign. finish date [JUnitCost
eq ate TR et () Align. to Start Date
Offset
Procuremt Type |PReqg + Reservation for WBS Element
Purch. Group 100| purch.Oora. | Price/currency 20,00 INR
Info record Price unit 1 NOS [ |FixPrice
HE @

Identification and view selection

Material 6000000000 ¢ [1000][BUILDING BRICKS 4" X 4" X 8"

Item category  |L.

Detail:

Qverview(s):

Trem Too1d] Trem Text
= =
General Data - Purch. Data Proc.Param LongText | Assignmnt
Purchasing Data
Purch.Req. 1200000020 / 10 (")Manual Regmt Date || CostRel

Requirement Oty 10 |wo5| () Align. finish date OUnitCost

Regmts date 16.02.2018 (s) Align. to Start Date

Offset

Procuremt Type |FReqg + Reservation for WBS Element

Purch. Group 100, Purch.Org. [ Price/currency 20,00 INR

Info record Price unit 1 NO5 [ |FixPrice

Qutl. Agreement ! o G/L Account 4930003

Vendor GR proc. time 1 | Deltime (days)

Material Group 01 Sort String

Requisitioner Recipient

;
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